‘F> CLASS NATIONALS - 2010

FOLSOM SHOOTING CLUB

SACRAMENTO VALLEY SHOOTING CENTER
25-28 MARCH 2010

2010 NATIONAL CHAMPION °‘F’ OPEN
DEREK RODGERS — 1330 57X

2010 NATIONAL CHAMPION °‘F’ T/R
LANE BUXTON - 1302 42X

HIGH SENIOR
OPEN — LARRY BARTHOLOME
T/R - ROBERT LACH

HIGH GRAND SENIOR
OPEN — DANNY BIGGS
T/R — PETER CHURCH

HIGH WOMAN — BRENDA HILL
HIGH POLICE — GEORGE GARDNER



SACRAMENTO VALLEY SHOOTING CENTER
‘F'’ CLASS NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP 2010
25 MARCH - 600 YARDS

‘F/' T/R

GARY RASMUSSEN 150 8 145 4 149 5 444 17 GOLD

JOHN HAYHURST 150 7 146 4 147 8 443 19 SILVER

LANE BUXTON 150 9 144 3 149 ¢ 443 18 BRONZE
HIGH MASTER - T/R MATCH - 1 MATCH - 2 MATCH - 3 MATCH - 4
LANE BUXTON 150 9 144 3 149 ¢ 443 18 BRONZE
MONTE MILANUK 148 4 142 3 146 2 436 9
MASTER - T/R MATCH - 1 MATCH - 2 MATCH - 3 MATCH - 4
JOHN HAYHURST 150 7 146 4 147 8 443 19 SILVER
JOHN WEIL 149 10 145 7 145 5 439 22 1st MA
PETER CHURCH 150 10 145 3 143 2 438 15 274 MA
MICHELLE GALLAGER 149 6 145 4 144 4 438 14 3¢ MA
ROBERT LACH 148 9 144 2 145 4 437 15
STAN PATE 147 7 142 3 148 4 437 14
BOB CAREY 149 7 144 4 143 4 436 15
MARK S. PHARR 147 3 145 4 143 1 435 8
MIKE MILLER 149 8 140 4 144 4 433 16
JEFFREY CALHOON 145 4 143 5 143 1 431 10
WILLIAM LAIR 138 3 139 2 145 2 422 77
NICK YOUNG 139 1 135 1 143 5 417 7
JACK ROOKAIRD 137 1 130 1 143 4 410 ©
JOSEPH DUGAN 138 0 140 0 125 0 403 0
DENNIS GREEN 125 2 133 0 139 2 397 4
EXPERT - T/R MATCH - 1 MATCH - 2 MATCH - 3 MATCH - 4
WARREN DEAN 144 3 148 4 146 1 438 8 15T EX
PHILIP KELLEY 146 4 146 4 145 3 437 11
ROBERT CALLENIUS 142 4 148 6 142 3 432 13
JOHN CHILTON 147 3 138 1 145 4 430 8
CHRIS OZOLINS 143 1 141 2 142 3 426 6
MASON PARKER 144 5 140 2 139 3 423 10
DARRELL BUELL 141 1 140 3 140 3 421 7
ABE KLAVAN 135 3 136 2 131 2 402 7
SHARPSHOOTER/MARKSMAN COMBINED - T/R

MATCH - 1 MATCH - 2 MATCH - 3 MATCH - 4

GARY RASMUSSEN 150 8 145 4 149 5 444 17 GOLD
JEFFREY RORER 148 7 146 3 148 © 442 16 15T SS/MK
DARCY SPENST 149 7 148 8 145 1 442 16 2¥° SS/MK
TERRY PERKINS 150 10 140 3 144 2 434 15
STAN RODGERS 147 4 146 4 141 4 434 12
JOHN HOMATAS 145 5 147 5 140 2 432 12
C.C. JONES 140 5 142 1 144 7 426 13
MIKE SMITH 146 4 140 1 140 2 426 7
RANDY PIKE 137 3 138 3 135 4 410 10
MARTIN LEONARD 143 3 137 2 130 2 410 7
GARY ATKINSON 137 3 122 0 135 1 394 4



SACRAMENTO VALLEY SHOOTING CENTER

\F/

LANE BUXTON
ROBERT LACH
JEFFREY RORER

HIGH MASTER - T/R

LANE BUXTON
MONTE MILANUK

MASTER - T/R

ROBERT LACH
JEFFREY RORER
MIKE MILLER
JOHN HAYHURST
PETER CHURCH
MICHELLE GALLAGER
JOHN CHILTON
WARREN DEAN
DAVID KERLEY
MARC SOULIE
JOHN WEIL

NICK YOUNG
MARK S. PHARR
DENNIS GREEN
GREG WAHLMETER
BOB CAREY

JACK ROOKAIRD
JOSEPH DUGAN

EXPERT - T/R

CHRIS OZOLINS
JEFFREY CALHOON
JOHN HOMATAS
STAN PATE

PHILTP KELLEY
WILLIAM LAIR
ROBERT CALLENIUS
DARRELL BUELL
ABE KLAVAN

CLASS NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP 2010

26 MARCH
146 7 143 4
145 5 142 3
146 2 136 0
MATCH - 5 MATCH -
146 7 143 4
144 4 131 1
MATCH - 5 MATCH -
145 5 142 3
146 2 136 0
144 3 142 4
147 © 136 1
139 3 138 4
141 4 139 1
141 2 132 3
141 3 129 1
140 1 134 1
138 1 134 2
143 4 124 2
135 0 127 2
138 1 125 0
136 3 140 2
132 0 125 2
139 1 106 1
131 0 95 0
113 0 102 0
MATCH - 5 MATCH -
143 2 135 1
138 1 134 2
141 1 137 2
140 2 130 1
141 1 134 2
137 1 128 1
139 2 127 1
132 2 133 1
133 1 126 1

\FI

SHARPSHOOTER/MARKSMAN COMBINED - T/R
MATCH - 5

TERRY PERKINS
GARY RASMUSSEN
MIKE SMITH
C.C. JONES
MASON PARKER
DARCY SPENST
RANDY PIKE
GARY ATKINSON
MARTIN LEONARD
STAN RODGERS

140
142
136
135
138
138
135
126
134
132
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MATCH -

135
138
125
120
122
117
109
119
113
120
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1000 YARDS
T/R
145 4 434 15 GOLD
142 3 429 11 SILVER
146 2 428 4 BRONZE
MATCH - 7 MATCH - 8
145 4 434 15
132 1 407 ©
MATCH - 7 MATCH - 8
142 3 429 11
146 2 428 4
141 2 427 9
142 1 425 8
143 1 420 8
140 2 420 7
140 5 413 10
142 1 412 5
138 1 412 3
135 2 407 5
138 3 405 9
134 1 396 3
133 1 396 2
119 1 395 6
127 2 384 4
138 2 383 4
114 2 340 2
78 0 293 0
MATCH - 7 MATCH - 8
139 3 417 ©
142 3 414 ¢
136 0 414 3
142 2 412 5
133 0 408 3
142 2 407 4
139 4 405 7
137 1 402 4
138 1 397 3
MATCH - 7 MATCH - 8
143 2 418 4
129 1 409 5
123 0 384 1
128 0 383 3
123 1 383 2
126 2 381 6
137 2 381 4
132 1 377 1
124 1 371 2
115 1 367 3

GOLD

SILVER
BRONZE
15T MA
28D MA
38D MA

15T EX

15T SS/MK
28 S5 /MK



SACRAMENTO VALLEY SHOOTING CENTER
‘F'’ CLASS NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP 2010
28 MARCH - 1000 YARDS

\F’

WARREN DEAN 148 7 143 5 141 3 432 15 GOLD

MICHELLE GALLAGER 146 5 144 3 141 4 431 12 SILVER

PHILIP KELLEY 147 2 142 5 142 3 431 10 BRONZE
HIGHMASTER - T/R MATCH - 9 NATCH - 10 MATCH - 11 MATCH - 12
MONTE MILANUK 147 3 143 4 138 6 428 13
LANE BUXTON 149 5 143 2 133 2 425 9
MASTER - T/R MATCH - 9 NATCH - 10 MATCH - 11 MATCH - 12
WARREN DEAN 148 7 143 5 141 3 432 15 GOLD
MICHELLE GALLAGER 146 5 144 3 141 4 431 12 SILVER
ROBERT LACH 148 7 146 3 137 0 431 10 15T MA
JOHN CHILTON 145 2 141 1 142 1 428 4 28D MA
JOHN HAYHURST 149 8 138 1 138 1 425 10 3% MA
JEFFREY RORER 142 4 143 2 138 2 423 8
PETER CHURCH 147 3 139 5 135 0 421 8
JOHN WEIL 144 4 130 3 140 3 414 10
MARK S. PHARR 145 2 132 2 137 4 414 8
DAVID KERLEY 144 3 137 2 133 2 414 7
MIKE MILLER 142 4 140 1 132 0 414 5
MARC SOULIE 142 2 142 1 126 1 410 4
BOB CAREY 137 3 136 1 132 2 405 6
GREG WAHLMETER 139 0 137 2 128 1 404 3
JACK ROOKAIRD 135 0 133 1 129 1 397 2
NICK YOUNG 134 1 129 0 132 0 395 1
DENNIS GREEN 137 1 132 1 110 1 379 3
JOSEPH DUGAN 128 0 122 1 112 0 362 1
EXPERT - T/R MATCH - 9 NATCH - 10 MATCH - 11 MATCH - 12
PHILIP KELLEY 147 2 142 5 142 3 431 10 BRONZE
WILLIAM LAIR 147 3 145 3 138 0 430 6 15T EX
CHRIS OZOLINS 143 3 137 0 139 2 419 5
STAN PATE 146 7 138 0 133 1 417 8
JEFFREY CALHOON 136 4 140 3 140 2 416 9
ROBERT CALLENIUS 143 3 141 1 126 1 410 5
ABE KLAVAN 144 2 129 1 133 1 406 4
JOHN HOMATAS 136 3 136 5 126 1 398 9
DARRELL BUELL 141 1 00 00 141 1
SHARPSHOOTER/MARKSMAN COMBINED - T/R

MATCH - 9 NATCH - 10 MATCH - 11 MATCH - 12

GARY RASMUSSEN 147 5 137 1 140 3 424 9 15T SS/MK
TERRY PERKINS 145 4 141 4 137 1 423 9 2NP SS/MK
STAN RODGERS 144 2 139 2 136 1 419 5
MIKE SMITH 133 1 139 2 142 3 414 ©
MASON PARKER 141 5 132 1 133 1 406 7
MARTIN LEONARD 140 2 133 1 132 2 405 5
GARY ATKINSON 134 1 129 0 134 4 397 5
C.C. JONES 136 5 126 1 131 1 393 7
RANDY PIKE 138 2 137 2 113 0 388 4
DARCY SPENST 144 5 99 2 119 1 362 8



SACRAMENTO VALLEY SHOOTING CENTER
CLASS NATIONAI CHAMPIONSHIP 2010
600/1000/1000 YARDS

\F/
25-28 MARCH

2010 “F'

ROBERT LACH
JOHN HAYHURST
JEFFREY RORER

HIGH MASTER - T/R

LANE BUXTON
MONTE MILANUK

MASTER - T/R

ROBERT LACH
JOHN HAYHURST
JEFFREY RORER
MICHELLE GALLAGER
WARREN DEAN
PETER CHURCH
MIKE MILLER
JOHN CHILTON
STAN PATE
JEFFREY CALHOON
WILLIAM LAIR
JOHN WEIL

MARK S. PHARR
BOB CAREY

NICK YOUNG
DENNIS GREEN
JACK ROOKAIRD
JOSEPH DUGAN
DAVID KERLEY
MARC SOULIE
GREG WAHLMETER

EXPERT - T/R

PHILTP KELLEY
CHRIS OZOLINS
ROBERT CALLENIUS
JOHN HOMATAS
MASON PARKER
ABE KLAVAN
DARRELL BUELL

MATCH - 4

443
436

MATCH - 4

437
443
442
438
438
438
433
430
437
431
422
439
435
436
417
397
410
403
00
00
00

437 15
443 19
442 16

18
9

15
19
16
14
8

15
16
8

14
10
7

MATCH -

437
426
432
432
423
402
421

11
6
13
12
10
7
7

\F/

OPEN NATIONAL CHAMPION

HIGH SENIOR

HIGH GRAND SENIOR

429 11

425
428

NATCH - 8

8
4

434 15

407

NATCH - 8

429
425
428
420
412
420
427
413
412
414
407
405
396
383
396
395
340
293
412
407
384

NATCH - 8

408
417
405
414
383
397
402
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T/R

— LANE BUXTON 1302 42X

— ROBERT LACH 1297 36X

— PETER CHURCH 1279 31X

431 10
425 10
423 8

1297
1293
1293

MATCH - 12

425
428

9
13

MATCH -

431
425
423
431
432
421
414
428
417
416
430
414
414
405
395
379
397
362
414
410
404

10
10
8

12
15
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MATCH - 12

431
419
410
398
406
406
141

0

=D g0 oo

MATCH

36 SILVER
37 BRONZE
28 4™ OVERALL

MATCH - 13

1302 42
1271 28

GOLD

13

1297 36
1293 37 BRONZE
1293 28 4™ OVERALL
1289 33 15T HM
1282 28 2%° HM
1279 31 3R° HM
1274 30 4™ HM
1271 22

1266 27

1261 25

1259 17

1258 41

1245 18

1224 25

1208 11

1171 13

1147 10

1058 1

826 10

817 9

788 7

SILVER

MATCH - 13

1276 24 15T EX
1262 17
1247 25
1244 24
1212 19
1205 14

964 12



SHARPSHOOTER/MARKSMAN COMBINED - T/R

GARY RASMUSSEN
TERRY PERKINS
MIKE SMITH
STAN RODGERS
C.C. JONES
MARTIN LEONARD
DARCY SPENST
RANDY PIKE
GARY ATKINSON

MATCH - 4

444
434
426
434
426
410
442
410
394

17
15
7
12
13
7
16
10
4

NATCH - 8

409
418
384
367
383
371
381
381
377
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MATCH - 12

424
423
414
419
393
405
362
388
397
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MATCH - 13

1277
1275
1224
1220
1202
1186
1185
1179
1168

31
28
14
20
23
14
30
18
10

15T SS/MK



SACRAMENTO VALLEY SHOOTING CENTER
‘F'’ CLASS NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP 2010
27 MARCH 2010
TEAM MATCH - 1000 YARDS
‘F/' T/R

GOLD - Team Savage
Coach: Darrell Buell
Captain: Stan Pate

Darrell Buell 194-5
Monte Milanuk 197-9
John Weil 194-4
Stan Pate 193-3 778-21X

SILVER - Arizona State Rifle & Pistol Association
Coach: Mid Tompkins
Captain: Warren Dean

John Chilton 191-4
Mike Smith 193-6
Jeff Calhoon 192-3
Warren Dean 198-9 774-22X

BRONZE - Last Minute
Coach: Bob Carey
Captain: Phil Kelley

Phil Kelley 192-5

Bob Carey 193-5

Thomas Mannors 193-4

John Hayhurst 188-5 766-19X
Butner Boys

Coach: Jeff Rorer
Captain: Stan Rodgers

Derek Rodgers 194-5

Chris Ozolins 194-7

Stan Rodgers 185-7

Jeff Rorer 191-6 764-25x
Lapua F-T/R

Coach: Kennard
Captain: Donist

Martin Leonard 195-6

Dennis Green 189-4

Robert Callenius 186-3

Mark Pharr 188-3 758-16
NCPPRC

Captain: David Kerly

David Kerly 190-5

Nick Young 186-3

Greg Wahlmeier 186-2
Mark Soulle 193-7 755-17x



Folsom Shooting Club
Coach: Jim O’Connell
Captain: Lane Buxton

Lane Buxton 194-4
John Mason 183-2
Dennis Flaharty 192-2
Mike Dunia 186-3 755-11

Bald Eagle — Pike
Coach: Randy Pike

John Gains 185-1

Bill Lair 194-11

Peterr Church 194-9

John Homatas 181-3 754 24x

Palimino Valley Gun Club
Coach: Curtis Jones
Captain: Robert Lach

Robert Lach 195-5
Tim Erwin 162-1
Jeff Spazek 188-5

Len Sims 187-3 732-14X



SACRAMENTO VALLEY SHOOTING CENTER
‘F/ CLASS NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP 2010
27 MARCH 2010
TEAM MATCH - 600 YARDS
‘F'/ T/R
GOLD - Team Savage

Coach: Darrell Buell
Captain: Stan Pate

Darrell Buell 198-13

Monte Milanuk 192-7

John Weil 193-6

Stan Pate 197-9 780-35X

SILVER - Butner Boys
Coach: Jeff Rorer
Captain: Stan Rodgers

Derek Rodgers 198-9
Chris Ozolins 194-5
Stan Rodgers 193-4
Jeff Rorer 192-3 777-21X

BRONZE - Arizona State Rifle & Pistol Association
Coach: Mid Tompkins
Captain: Warren Dean

John Chilton 199-7
Mike Smith 196-3
Jeff Calhoon 192-4
Warren Dean 184-3 771-17X

Bald Eagle — Pike
Coach: Randy Pike

John Gains 196-9

Bill Lair 192-6

Peterr Church 191-2

John Homatas 184-1 763-18X
Last Minute

Coach: Bob Carey
Captain: Phil Kelley

Phil Kelley 192-4

Bob Carey 184-5

Thomas Mannors 188-2

John Hayhurst 193-6 757-17X
Folsom Shooting Club

Coach: Jim O’Connell
Captain: Lane Buxton

Lane Buxton 194-7
John Mason 185-4
Dennis Flaharty 189-2

Mike Dunia 188-6 756-19X



Palimino Valley Gun Club
Coach: Curtis Jones
Captain: Robert Lach

Robert Lach 196-5
Tim Erwin 173-4
Jeff Spazek 192-4
Len Sims 185-4
Lapua F-T/R

Coach: Kennard
Captain: Donist

Martin Leonard 190-7
Dennis Green 167-3
Robert Callenius 192-4
Mark Pharr 187-1
NCPPRC

Coach: Nick Young
Captain: David Kerly
David Kerly 193-4
Nick Young 169-0
Greg Wahlmeier 187-2
Mark Soulle 185-2

746-17X

736-15X

734-8x



SACRAMENTO VALLEY SHOOTING CENTER
‘F'’ CLASS NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP 2010
27 MARCH 2010
TEAM MATCH - 600/1000 YARDS

‘F'/ T/R

600 YD 1000 YD
GOLD - Team Savage
Coach: Darrell Buell
Captain: Stan Pate
Darrell Buell 198-13 194-5 392-18
Monte Milanuk 192-7 197-9 389-16
John Weil 193-6 194-4 387-10
Stan Pate 197-9 193-3 390-12 1558-56X

SILVER - Arizona State Rifle & Pistol Association
Coach: Mid Tompkins
Captain: Warren Dean

John Chilton 199-7 191-4 390-11

Mike Smith 196-3 193-6 389-9

Jeff Calhoon 192-4 192-3 384-7

Warren Dean 184-3 198-9 382-12 1545-39X

BRONZE - Butner Boys
Coach: Jeff Rorer
Captain: Stan Rodgers

Derek Rodgers 198-9 194-5 392-14

Chris Ozolins 194-5 194-7 388-12

Stan Rodgers 193-4 185-7 378-11

Jeff Rorer 192-3 191-6 383-9 1541-46X
Last Minute 757-17 766-19 1523-36X

Bald Eagle — Pike ~ 763-18X 754-24 1517-42X

Folsom 756-19 755-11X 1511-30X

Lapua F-T/R 736-15 758-16X 1494-31X

NCPPRC 734-8 755-17 1489-25X

Palimino Valley 746-17 732-14X 1478-31X



